(RA-2007-138)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

JUL 1 6 2007

RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE DESIGN FOR THE PARKSIDE PROJECT LOCATED IN THE EAST VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project Area [Project Area]; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Project Area, the Agency entered into an Owner Participation Agreement [OPA] with Parkside Terrace, L.P. [Developer] which provides for the redevelopment of certain property [Site] within the Project Area for a mixed-use project to contain 77 apartments (76 affordable) on the Site [Project], such OPA is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No.

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation, Inc. has reviewed the design of the Project and has recommended to the Agency the approval of the design of the Project; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego that the Agency hereby approves the design of the Project.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, General Counsel

(date)

By <u> Meddl O. Beddly</u> Kendall D. Berkey Deputy Counsel	il de la constant de
KDB:nda 06/27/07 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-2007-138 MMS#4205	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, at its meeting of	
	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
	By Jeannette Santos, Deputy Secretary
Approved: 7.16.07 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director
Vetoed	

JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director

Office of the Redevelopment Agency, San Diego, California.

Resolution Number 2-04163